

Surjit Singh vs HRTC and others

CWP No. 6144 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Dheeraj.
K.Vashisht, Advocate for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed despite opportunity having been
granted. One final opportunity of two weeks is granted in this
regard.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(narender)